COMPANY APPLICATION (CAA) NO. 96/MB/C-III/2025

IN THE MATTER OF SECTIONS 230 TO 232 AND OTHER APPLICABLE PROVISIONS OF THE COMPANIES ACT, 2013 READ WITH THE COMPANIES (COMPROMISES, ARRANGEMENTS AND AMALGAMATIONS) RULES, 2016

AND

IN THE MATTER OF SCHEME OF AMALGAMATION OF

BLAZECLAN TECHNOLOGIES PRIVATE LIMITED, CIN: U72100PN2010PTC136385 PAN: AAECB1523E,

A COMPANY INCORPORATED UNDER THE COMPANIES ACT, 1956, HAVING ITS REGISTERED OFFICE AT UNIT NO. 310, 3RD FLOOR, KONCORD TOWERS, BUND GARDEN, PUNE, PUNE CITY – 411 001, MAHARASHTRA, INDIA

...APPLICANT / TRANSFEROR COMPANY NO. 1

AND

CLOUDLYTICS TECHNOLOGIES PRIVATE LIMITED, CIN: U72900PN2014PTC152678 PAN: AAFCC8844G,

A COMPANY INCORPORATED UNDER THE COMPANIES ACT, 2013, HAVING ITS REGISTERED OFFICE AT UNIT NO. 310, 3RD FLOOR, KONCORD TOWERS, BUND GARDEN, PUNE, PUNE CITY – 411 001, MAHARASHTRA, INDIA

...APPLICANT / TRANSFEROR COMPANY NO. 2

AND

ITC INFOTECH INDIA LIMITED, CIN: U65991WB1996PLC077341 PAN: AAACI7376O,

A COMPANY INCORPORATED UNDER THE COMPANIES ACT, 1956, HAVING ITS REGISTERED OFFICE AT VIRGINIA HOUSE, 37, J L NEHRU ROAD, KOLKATA – 700 071, WEST BENGAL, ... INDIA

... NON-APPLICANT / TRANSFEREE COMPANY

NOTICE TO THE REGIONAL DIRECTOR, WESTERN REGION

To, The Central Government, Through Regional Director, Everest, 5th Floor, 100 Marine Drive, <u>Mumbai – 400 002</u> **NOTICE** is hereby given in pursuance of sub-section (5) of Section 230 of the Companies Act, 2013 and as directed by the Hon'ble National Company Law Tribunal, Mumbai Bench ("**Tribunal**"), by Order dated 19th June, 2025 in the captioned Company Application, being Company Application (CAA) No. 96/MB/C-III/2025 under Section 230 to 232 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with the Companies (Compromises, Arrangements and Amalgamations) Rules, 2016, in respect of the proposed Scheme of Amalgamation of Blazeclan Technologies Private Limited ("**Applicant / Transferor Company No.** 1"), Cloudlytics Technologies Private Limited ("**Applicant / Transferor Company No.** 1"), Cloudlytics Technologies Private Limited ("**Applicant / Transferor Company No.** 1") of the amalgamation of the Applicant / Transferee Company") ("Scheme of Amalgamation") for the amalgamation of the Applicant / Transferee Company No. 1 and Applicant / Transferor Company No. 2 with and into the Non-Applicant / Transferee Company, the Tribunal has admitted the Company Application, as filed by the Applicants.

Copy of the (i) Order dated 19th June, 2025 and (ii) Scheme of Amalgamation are enclosed.

You are hereby informed that representations, if any, in connection with the proposed Scheme of Amalgamation may be made to the Tribunal at 4th Floor, MTNL Exchange Building, G. D. Somani Marg, Chamundeshwari Nagar, Cuffe Parade, Mumbai – 400 005, within 30 (thirty) days from the date of receipt of the notice. A soft copy of such representation shall simultaneously be served upon the Applicant Companies at the following e-mail id: <u>compliance@blazeclan.com</u>.

In case no representation is received within 30 (thirty) days, it shall be presumed that you have no representation to make on the proposed Scheme of Amalgamation.

For Cloudlytics Technologies Private Limited For Blazeclan Technologies Private Limited nologies Authorised Signator Authorised Signator 22105 Date: 27th June 2025

Place: Bengaluru

Encl: (i) Scheme of Amalgamation; and

COMPANY APPLICATION (CAA) NO. 96/MB/C-III/2025

IN THE MATTER OF SECTIONS 230 TO 232 AND OTHER APPLICABLE PROVISIONS OF THE COMPANIES ACT, 2013 READ WITH THE COMPANIES (COMPROMISES, ARRANGEMENTS AND AMALGAMATIONS) RULES, 2016

AND

IN THE MATTER OF SCHEME OF AMALGAMATION OF

BLAZECLAN TECHNOLOGIES PRIVATE LIMITED, CIN: U72100PN2010PTC136385 PAN: AAECB1523E, A COMPANY INCORPORATED UNDER THE COMPANIES ACT, 1956, HAVING ITS REGISTERED OFFICE AT UNIT NO. 310,

 3^{RD} FLOOR, KONCORD TOWERS, BUND GARDEN, PUNE, PUNE CITY – 411 001, MAHARASHTRA, INDIA ...APPLICANT/ TRANSFEROR COMPANY NO. 1

AND

CLOUDLYTICS TECHNOLOGIES PRIVATE LIMITED, CIN: U72900PN2014PTC152678 PAN: AAFCC8844G,

A COMPANY INCORPORATED UNDER THE COMPANIES ACT, 2013, HAVING ITS REGISTERED OFFICE AT UNIT NO. 310, 3RD FLOOR, KONCORD TOWERS, BUND GARDEN, PUNE, PUNE CITY – 411 001, MAHARASHTRA, INDIA

...APPLICANT/ TRANSFEROR COMPANY NO. 2

AND

ITC INFOTECH INDIA LIMITED,

CIN: U65991WB1996PLC077341

PAN: AAACI7376Q,

A COMPANY INCORPORATED UNDER THE COMPANIES ACT, 1956, HAVING ITS REGISTERED OFFICE AT VIRGINIA HOUSE, 37, J L NEHRU ROAD, KOLKATA – 700 071, WEST BENGAL, INDIA

... NON-APPLICANT / TRANSFEREE COMPANY

NOTICE TO THE OFFICIAL LIQUIDATOR, HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY

To,

The Official Liquidator, Ministry of Corporate Affairs, Attached to High Court of Bombay, Bank of India Building, 5th Floor, Mahatma Gandhi Road, Mumbai – 400 001 **NOTICE** is hereby given in pursuance of sub-section (5) of Section 230 of the Companies Act, 2013 and as directed by the Hon'ble National Company Law Tribunal, Mumbai Bench ("**Tribunal**"), by Order dated 19th June, 2025 in the captioned Company Application, being Company Application (CAA) No. 96/MB/C-III/2025 under Section 230 to 232 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with the Companies (Compromises, Arrangements and Amalgamations) Rules, 2016, in respect of the proposed Scheme of Amalgamation of Blazeclan Technologies Private Limited ("**Applicant / Transferor Company No. 1**"), Cloudlytics Technologies Private Limited ("**Applicant / Transferor Company No. 2**") and ITC Infotech India Limited ("**Non-Applicant / Transferee Company**") ("**Scheme of Amalgamation**") for the amalgamation of the Applicant / Transferee Company No. 1 and Applicant / Transferor Company No. 2 with and into the Non-Applicant/ Transferee Company, the Tribunal has admitted the Company Application, as filed by the Applicants.

Copy of the (i) Order dated 19th June, 2025 and (ii) Scheme of Amalgamation are enclosed.

You are hereby informed that representations, if any, in connection with the proposed Scheme of Amalgamation may be made to the Tribunal at 4th Floor, MTNL Exchange Building, G. D. Somani Marg, Chamundeshwari Nagar, Cuffe Parade, Mumbai – 400 005, within 30 (thirty) days from the date of receipt of the notice. A soft copy of such representation shall simultaneously be served upon the Applicant Companies at the following e-mail id: <u>compliance@blazeclan.com</u>.

In case no representation is received within 30 (thirty) days, it shall be presumed that you have no representation to make on the proposed Scheme of Amalgamation.

imm. nologies private For Blazeclan Technologies Private Limited For Cloudlytics Technologies Private Limited Actal Derci Derph. Authorised Signator Authorised Signatory

Date: 27th June 2025 Place: Bengaluru

Encl: (i) Scheme of Amalgamation; and

COMPANY APPLICATION (CAA) NO. 96/MB/C-III/2025

IN THE MATTER OF SECTIONS 230 TO 232 AND OTHER APPLICABLE PROVISIONS OF THE COMPANIES ACT, 2013 READ WITH THE COMPANIES (COMPROMISES, ARRANGEMENTS AND AMALGAMATIONS) RULES, 2016

AND

IN THE MATTER OF SCHEME OF AMALGAMATION OF

BLAZECLAN TECHNOLOGIES PRIVATE LIMITED, CIN: U72100PN2010PTC136385 PAN: AAECB1523E, A COMPANY INCORPORATED LINDER THE COMPANY

A COMPANY INCORPORATED UNDER THE COMPANIES ACT, 1956, HAVING ITS REGISTERED OFFICE AT UNIT NO. 310, 3RD FLOOR, KONCORD TOWERS, BUND GARDEN, PUNE, PUNE CITY – 411 001, MAHARASHTRA, INDIA

...APPLICANT/ TRANSFEROR COMPANY NO. 1

AND

CLOUDLYTICS TECHNOLOGIES PRIVATE LIMITED, CIN: U72900PN2014PTC152678 PAN: AAFCC8844G, A COMPANY INCORPORATED UNDER THE COMPANIES ACT,

2013, HAVING ITS REGISTERED OFFICE AT UNIT NO. 310, 3RD FLOOR, KONCORD TOWERS, BUND GARDEN, PUNE, PUNE CITY – 411 001, MAHARASHTRA, INDIA ...APPLICANT/ TRANSFEROR COMPANY NO. 2

AND

ITC INFOTECH INDIA LIMITED, CIN: U65991WB1996PLC077341 PAN: AAACI7376Q, A COMPANY INCORPORATED UNDER THE COMPANIES ACT, 1956, HAVING ITS REGISTERED OFFICE AT VIRGINIA HOUSE, 37, J L NEHRU ROAD, KOLKATA – 700 071, WEST BENGAL, INDIA NON-AF

... NON-APPLICANT / TRANSFEREE COMPANY

NOTICE TO PRINCIPAL CHIEF COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX

To,

Principal Chief Commissioner of Income Tax, Room No. 321, Aayakar Bhavan, M.K. Road, <u>Mumbai – 400 020</u> **NOTICE** is hereby given in pursuance of sub-section (5) of Section 230 of the Companies Act, 2013 and as directed by the Hon'ble National Company Law Tribunal, Mumbai Bench ("**Tribunal**"), by Order dated 19th June, 2025 in the captioned Company Application, being Company Application (CAA) No. 96/MB/C-III/2025 under Section 230 to 232 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with the Companies (Compromises, Arrangements and Amalgamations) Rules, 2016, in respect of the proposed Scheme of Amalgamation of Blazeclan Technologies Private Limited ("**Applicant / Transferor Company No. 1**"), Cloudlytics Technologies Private Limited ("**Applicant / Transferor Company No. 2**") and ITC Infotech India Limited ("**Non-Applicant / Transferee Company**") ("**Scheme of Amalgamation**") for the amalgamation of the Applicant / Transferee Company No. 1 and Applicant / Transferor Company No. 2 with and into the Non-Applicant / Transferee Company, the Tribunal has admitted the Company Application, as filed by the Applicants.

Copy of the (i) Order dated 19th June, 2025 and (ii) Scheme of Amalgamation are enclosed.

You are hereby informed that representations, if any, in connection with the proposed Scheme of Amalgamation may be made to the Tribunal at 4th Floor, MTNL Exchange Building, G. D. Somani Marg, Chamundeshwari Nagar, Cuffe Parade, Mumbai – 400 005, within 30 (thirty) days from the date of receipt of the notice. A soft copy of such representation shall simultaneously be served upon the Applicant Companies at the following e-mail id: <u>compliance@blazeclan.com</u>.

In case no representation is received within 30 (thirty) days, it shall be presumed that you have no representation to make on the proposed Scheme of Amalgamation.

For Blazeclan Technologies Private Limited For Cloudlytics Technologies Private Limited

Authorised Signatory

Date: 27th June 2025 Place: Bengaluru

Encl: (i) Scheme of Amalgamation; and

Authorised Signatory

COMPANY APPLICATION (CAA) NO. 96/MB/C-III/2025

IN THE MATTER OF SECTIONS 230 TO 232 AND OTHER APPLICABLE PROVISIONS OF THE COMPANIES ACT, 2013 READ WITH THE COMPANIES (COMPROMISES, ARRANGEMENTS AND AMALGAMATIONS) RULES, 2016

AND

IN THE MATTER OF SCHEME OF AMALGAMATION OF

BLAZECLAN TECHNOLOGIES PRIVATE LIMITED, CIN: U72100PN2010PTC136385 PAN: AAECB1523E, A COMPANY INCORPORATED UNDER THE COMPANIES ACT, 1956, HAVING ITS REGISTERED OFFICE AT UNIT NO. 310, 3RD FLOOR, KONCORD TOWERS, BUND GARDEN, PUNE, PUNE

...APPLICANT/ TRANSFEROR COMPANY NO. 1

AND

CLOUDLYTICS TECHNOLOGIES PRIVATE LIMITED, CIN: U72900PN2014PTC152678 PAN: AAFCC8844G,

A COMPANY INCORPORATED UNDER THE COMPANIES ACT, 2013, HAVING ITS REGISTERED OFFICE AT UNIT NO. 310, 3RD FLOOR, KONCORD TOWERS, BUND GARDEN, PUNE, PUNE CITY – 411 001, MAHARASHTRA, INDIA

...APPLICANT/ TRANSFEROR COMPANY NO. 2

AND

ITC INFOTECH INDIA LIMITED,

CITY-411 001, MAHARASHTRA, INDIA

CIN: U65991WB1996PLC077341

PAN: AAACI7376Q,

A COMPANY INCORPORATED UNDER THE COMPANIES ACT, 1956, HAVING ITS REGISTERED OFFICE AT VIRGINIA HOUSE, 37, J L NEHRU ROAD, KOLKATA – 700 071, WEST BENGAL, INDIA

... NON-APPLICANT / TRANSFEREE COMPANY

NOTICE TO THE REGISTRAR OF COMPANIES

To, The Registrar of Companies (ROC), 100, Everest, Marine Drive, Mumbai – 400 002 **NOTICE** is hereby given in pursuance of sub-section (5) of Section 230 of the Companies Act, 2013 and as directed by Hon'ble National Company Law Tribunal, Mumbai Bench ("**Tribunal**"), by Order dated 19th June, 2025 in the captioned Company Application, being Company Application (CAA) No. 96/MB/C-III/2025 under Section 230 to 232 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with the Companies (Compromises, Arrangements and Amalgamations) Rules, 2016, in respect of the proposed Scheme of Amalgamation of Blazeclan Technologies Private Limited ("**Applicant / Transferor Company No.** 1"), Cloudlytics Technologies Private Limited ("**Applicant / Transferor Company No.** 2") and ITC Infotech India Limited ("**Non-Applicant / Transferee Company**") ("**Scheme of Amalgamation**") for the amalgamation of the Applicant / Transferor Company No. 1 and Applicant / Transferor Company No. 2 with and into the Non-Applicant / Transferee Company, the Tribunal has admitted the Company No. 2 with and into the Non-Applicant / Transferee Company, the Tribunal has admitted the Company No. 2 may Application, as filed by the Applicants.

Copy of the (i) Order dated 19th June, 2025 and (ii) Scheme of Amalgamation are enclosed.

You are hereby informed that representations, if any, in connection with the proposed Scheme of Amalgamation may be made to the Tribunal at 4th Floor, MTNL Exchange Building, G. D. Somani Marg, Chamundeshwari Nagar, Cuffe Parade, Mumbai – 400 005, within 30 (thirty) days from the date of receipt of the notice. A soft copy of such representation shall simultaneously be served upon the Applicant Companies at the following e-mail id: <u>compliance@blazeclan.com</u>.

In case no representation is received within 30 (thirty) days, it shall be presumed that you have no representation to make on the proposed Scheme of Amalgamation.

For Blazeclan Technologies Private Limited For Cloudlytics Technologies Private/Limited rivate Authorised Signator SOL

Date: 27th June 2025 Place: Bengaluru

Encl: (i) Scheme of Amalgamation; and

COMPANY APPLICATION (CAA) NO. 96/MB/C-III/2025

IN THE MATTER OF SECTION 230 TO 232 AND OTHER APPLICABLE PROVISIONS OF THE COMPANIES ACT, 2013 READ WITH THE COMPANIES (COMPROMISES, ARRANGEMENTS AND AMALGAMATIONS) RULES, 2016

AND

IN THE MATTER OF SCHEME OF AMALGAMATION OF

BLAZECLAN TECHNOLOGIES PRIVATE LIMITED, CIN: U72100PN2010PTC136385 PAN: AAECB1523E,

FAN: AAECDI525E,

A COMPANY INCORPORATED UNDER THE COMPANIES ACT, 1956, HAVING ITS REGISTERED OFFICE AT UNIT NO. 310, 3RD FLOOR, KONCORD TOWERS, BUND GARDEN, PUNE, PUNE CITY – 411 001, MAHARASHTRA, INDIA

...APPLICANT/ TRANSFEROR COMPANY NO.1

AND

CLOUDLYTICS TECHNOLOGIES PRIVATE LIMITED, CIN: U72900PN2014PTC152678 PAN: AAFCC8844G,

A COMPANY INCORPORATED UNDER THE COMPANIES ACT, 2013, HAVING ITS REGISTERED OFFICE AT UNIT NO. 310, 3RD FLOOR, KONCORD TOWERS, BUND GARDEN, PUNE, PUNE CITY – 411 001, MAHARASHTRA, INDIA

...APPLICANT/ TRANSFEROR COMPANY NO.2

AND

ITC INFOTECH INDIA LIMITED, CIN: U65991WB1996PLC077341 PAN: AAACI7376Q,

A COMPANY INCORPORATED UNDER THE COMPANIES ACT, 1956, HAVING ITS REGISTERED OFFICE AT VIRGINIA HOUSE, 37, J L NEHRU ROAD, KOLKATA – 700 071, WEST BENGAL, INDIA

... NON-APPLICANT/TRANSFEREE COMPANY

NOTICE TO JURISDICTIONAL INCOME TAX AUTHORITY

To,

The Office of the Jurisdictional Income Tax Authority, Deputy Commissioner of Income Tax Ward 1(1), PMT Building, Shankar Sheth Road Swargate, Pune - 411 037 (Area Code: PNE, AO Type: W, Range Code: 52, AO Number: 1) **NOTICE** is hereby given in pursuance of sub-section (5) of Section 230 of the Companies Act, 2013 and as directed by the Hon'ble National Company Law Tribunal, Mumbai Bench ("**Tribunal**"), by Order dated 19th June, 2025 in the captioned Company Application, being Company Application (CAA) No. 96/MB/C-III/2025 under Section 230 to 232 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with the Companies (Compromises, Arrangements and Amalgamations) Rules, 2016, in respect of the proposed Scheme of Amalgamation of Blazeclan Technologies Private Limited ("**Applicant / Transferor Company No. 1**"), Cloudlytics Technologies Private Limited ("**Applicant / Transferor Company No. 1**"), Cloudlytics Technologies Private Limited ("**Applicant / Transferor Company No. 2**") and ITC Infotech India Limited ("**Non-Applicant / Transferee Company**") ("**Scheme of Amalgamation**") for the amalgamation of the Applicant / Transferee Company No. 1 and Applicant / Transferor Company No. 2 with and into the Non-Applicant / Transferee Company, the Tribunal has admitted the Company Application, as filed by the Applicants.

Copy of the (i) Order dated 19th June, 2025 and (ii) Scheme of Amalgamation are enclosed.

You are hereby informed that representations, if any, in connection with the proposed Scheme of Amalgamation may be made to the Tribunal at 4th Floor, MTNL Exchange Building, G. D. Somani Marg, Chamundeshwari Nagar, Cuffe Parade, Mumbai – 400 005, within 30 (thirty) days from the date of receipt of the notice. A soft copy of such representation shall simultaneously be served upon the Applicant Companies at the following e-mail id: <u>compliance@blazeclan.com</u>.

In case no representation is received within 30 (thirty) days, it shall be presumed that you have no representation to make on the proposed Scheme of Amalgamation.

For Cloudlytics Technologies Private Limited

Date: 27th June, 2025 Place: Bengaluru

Encl: (i) Scheme of Amalgamation; and